PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren J. Cepulis	04/16/2009
Chanh V. Hua	04/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13262809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerome Dechant

Total Attachments: 2

source=82853974-assn-signed#page1.tif source=82853974-assn-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0320 13262809

LH CAN ON

501742722

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200802383-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

entitled:			sin or the entire etailed
POWER CAPPING SYSTEM	1 AND METHOD		
Filing Date: Oct. 3, 20	11	Application No.: 13/262809	
and the invention(s) and imp P's), divisionals, and renewa Patent of the United States reissues, or reexaminations, I/we additionally aut held and enjoyed by HPDC, it terms for which said Letters same would have been held a AND I/we hereby or we have not executed and we that I/we will, each time a reconecessary or desirable to pe Patent, to HPDC, its succes HPDC, or to its nominee, all Letters Patent, to testify in an continuations, C-I-P's, reissued do everything positible to ai enforce, for its or their own to countries provided the experipaid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby au and any official of any cour applications as aforesaid, to Patent for said invention(s) of the invention of a live further authorize	rovement(s) set forth therein, a so of and substitutes for said apparent of countries foreign thereto or extensions of said Letters Paranorize HPDC to file applications its successors, assigns, nomine Patent respectively may be grained enjoyed by me/us had this a evenant that I/we have full right of all not execute any agreement in uest is made, and without undurfect the title to said invention(stors, assigns, nominees or leg known facts respecting said invention(stors, assigns, nominees or leg known facts respecting said invention(stors, assigns, nominees or leg known facts respecting said invention(stors, assigns, nominees or leg known facts respecting said inventions, to med HPDC, its successors, assigneenefit, proper patent protections which may be incurred by thorize and request the Commission of the countries foreign to the dissue to HPDC, as assignee or improvement(s), including any as a result of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application and the second of the application aforter and direct the attorneys of respective in the second of the application and the second of the application and the second of the application and the second of the second of the second of the application and the second of the second of the application and the second of the seco	nd any and all continuations, co plication for said Letters Patent, b which may be granted thereor	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any ant in any country, to be efull end of the term or fully and entirely as the made; and assigned, and that liker covenant and agree such papers as may be cation and said Letters are to communicate to did application and said aimers and divisionals, ations, and generally to entatives to obtain and ement(s) in any and all ion and assistance are ks of the United States is to issue patents on est, any and all Letters ited States which may must of this assignment. and filing date of said
	the United States Patent and T DF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand		
The state of the s		4/16/200	9
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Darren J. CEPULIS			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Darren J. CEPULIS	who is personally
known or proved to me on the assignment to be his/her free act	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	e the person who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument of
i		Notary Public	
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	Page 1 of	My Commission Expire	S .

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200802383-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

		4/14/09
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Chanh V. HUA		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of		
)) ss.:	
County of) 33	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Chanh V. HUA who is personal
	of satisfactory evidence to be t	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
		:
•		
Investode Cineston (Cupl)		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	,	
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be the	who is personally who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o	leed.	
•		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
monto o olginataro (ocal)		Date 7,001g. WHOM Digited
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of		
) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
	of satisfactory evidence to be th	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 027318 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 12/02/2011